OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SHAHDARA DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHIS

ORDER

Pursuant to the directions contained in letter dated 12.02.2025 of Hon'ble Justice Sh. Yashwant Varma, Hon'ble Chairman, IT and Al Committee, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi following Committee of Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, is hereby constituted with immediate effect:-

SL. NO.	1	NAME OF THE JUDICIAL OFFICERS	DESIGNATION
1	OFFICERS FOR ASSISTANCE IN	1. SH. BRIJESH KUMAR GARG, DJ COMMERCIAL COURT-01, CHAIRPERSON DIGITIZATION COMMITTEE	CHAIRPERSON
	LETTER DATED	2. SH. MUNISH MARKAN, ASJ POCSO, OIC ADMINISTRATION BRANCH	
	HON'BLE CHAIRMAN,	3. SH. ARVIND BANSAL, ASJ -05 OIC DIGITIZATION CELL	
	COURT OF DELHI,	4. SH HARUN PRATAP, PO MACT- 02, OIC RECORD ROOM	MEMBER
	NEW DELHI	5. MS CHARU ASIWAL, ACJ	MEMBER
		6. SH UDBHAV KUMAR JAIN, JMFC NODAL OFFICER COMPUTER BRANCH	MEMBER

However, any correspondence with the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (H.Qs) and the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi shall be done only through the undersigned.

> (RENU BHATNAGAR) Principal District & Sessions Judge Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi.

1493-1511

No _/Judl./SHD./KKD/2025/Delhi, Dated: 15.02.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
 The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Concerned Judicial Officers alongwith the copy of above mentioned letter of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

4. All the Judicial Officers of Shahdara District, KKD, Delhi.

5. The OIC Computer Branch, General Branch, Care Taking Branch Karkardooma Courts, Delhi,

- 6. The Judge In-charge, Mediation Cell, Karkardooma courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Officer In-Charge Administration Branch, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The H.O.O, OIC Accounts Branch, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 9. Sh. Pawan Kumar Jain, Chairman, (IT/Digitization Cell), Delhi District Court.
- 10. The OIC Computer Branch, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Administrative Civil Judge, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The H.O.O, Shahadara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- **14.** The Branch Incharge, Record Room/Digitization Cell is directed to place the matter before the committee.
- **15.** The A.O. (Judl.)/Incharge, all Branches Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The A.O. (Judl.)/Incharge, Care Taking Branch, Bail, Filing Section, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 17. PS to the undersigned.
- 18. The Website Committee, Karkardooma Courts/ Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 19. Dealing Assistant R&I, Shahdara to upload the same on LAYERS.

Principal District & Sessions Judge Shandara District, KKD, Delhi.